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BOROUGH OF DUMONT
RESOLUTION
Resolution
MEMBERS AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT N o
GORMAN v ' 22-261
e W Date: November 21, 2022
ROSSILLO ‘./
RUSSELL II L Page 1 0F 101
STEWART L/"“. Subject: BILLS LIST
BELLY A Purpose: Approval
MAYOR LABRUNO
TOTALS {E Dolkar $6,453,083.96
o o Amount:
Offered by: O —
Seconded by: O Al Prepared By: Katia Minaya

Certified as a true copy of a Resol},ltlon adopted by the Borough of Dumont on above
date at a Regular Meetmg by F Y g / Ve o
/ ‘ J g ’ / f J ‘ - i /%/ ; {’f;;/

Jeanlne $lek, RMC, Borough Clerk
- Borough of D]llllOIlt, Bergen County, New Jersey




BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jersey, that the proper warrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the

amount of $3,056,660.14

CAPITAL ACCOUNT
CURRENT ACCOUNT

ESCROW ACCOUNT
COLLIER ENGINEERING & DESIGN

RECREATION TRUST
SENIOR TRUST

WIRE TRANSFER
DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION
CHASE BANK
STATE OF NI DIV, OF PENS. & BNFT
TREASURER COUNTY OF BERGEN
COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND

147,970.72

996,755.31

17,082.92

12,156.40

600.00

3,084,640.00
581,508.29
193,201.64
1,363,282.26
55,886.42

TOTAL 5,278,518.61




November 17, 2027
01:23 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 1

Range of Checking

Report Type: A1 Checks

Acces: First to Last

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Dates: 10/26/22 to 11/21/22
check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # check pate vendor

PO # Ttem

pescription Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Hum

Ref Seq Acct

CAPITAL~INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_MARTNERS

5324 11/03/22
22-01487 1

5325 11721722
22-01390 1

5326 11/21/22
22-01467 1

5327 1/0/22
2-01574 1
22-015714 2
22-01575 1

5328 11/21/22
22-01440 1

5329 11/21/22
2-0143¢ 1
2-01512 1

533 11/21/22
22-00213 2

22-00213 4

5331 11/21/22
21-00727 18

2100727 19
21-00728 15

AMAZO00S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.

SAMLEX SEC-12354 30 AMP SUPPLY 394.02

AC002)
FINANCTAL ADVISCRY SERVICE

ACACTA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.
§,500.00

COMPUOOS COMPUTER SYSTEM & METHODS

PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK FZ-55 21,971.00

COSTAQ0S COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION
2021CDBG COLONIAL PKWY ING SRV 21,774.00
2021 CDBG COLONIAL PKWY OCT 22 990.00
DRUID AVE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 8,593.75
TTOBLELTS

LEIO0  LERCH,VINCE & BLISS

STATEMENT FOR CAPTITAL IMPRVMNT 500.00

NE125  HEGLIA ENGINEERING

TNGINEERING SERV JUN-JUL 2022 6,346.62

PROF SRV 2022 RD IMPRV BEDFORD 29,599.50
35,946.12

NJFE-109 NEW JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO.
FIRE DEX-COAT & PANTS 36,987.20

FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES ¢,065.00
41,052.20

RE0022
GINA'S FIELD IMPROV JUNE 2022

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

5,358.38
GINA'S FIELD IMPROV SEPT 2022 1,446.00
REHAB_GRANT AVE, PHASE I & II 1,451.25

§,249.63

C-04-55-974-002 Budget
First Responder Radios
C-04-55-974-003 Budget

OPW Loader Bucket with Claw

C-04-55-967-030 Budget
(c) COMPUTER EQUIP & SOFTWARE - POLICE

€-04-55-973-004
DJROADS - COLONIAL PARKWAY
C-04-55-973-004
D)ROADS - COLONIAL PARKWAY

Budget

Budget

C-04-55-974-008 Budget
pruid Bridge
C-04-55-974-003 Budget

DPW Loader Bucket with Claw

C-04-55-973-002 Budget
B) ROADS-HIGHWOOD, CHESNUT, GARDEM, VIRG

C-04-55-973-003 Budget
C)ROADS - BEDFORD AVENUE
C-04-55-972-006 Budget

(f) PURCHASE OF TURNOUT GEAR - FIRE
C-04-55-972-006 Budget
(f) PURCHASE OF TURNOUT GEAR - FIRE

C-04-55-972-001 Budget

(a) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GINA'S FIELD
C-04-55-972-001 Budget

(3) TMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GINA'S FIELD
¢-04-55-972-003 Budget

(c) ROWY IMPROVEMENTS-VARTOUS, GRANT AVE

5730

1 1
5741

6 1
5741

9 1
5741
1 1
2 1
B3 1
5741

§ 1
5741
71
0 1
5741

4 1
5 1
5741

1 1
2 1
I 1




November 17, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT
01:23 P Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

chack # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Po#  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct
CAPITAL-INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
checking Account Totals paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 8 0 147,970.72 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 ] 0.00 0.00
Total: 8 0 147,9/0.72 0.00

COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK
2497 11/21/22  COLLTOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN
22-01436 1 PROF SERV. STOP&SHOP REDEVELOP 4,704,17 E-77-66-289-994 Budget

UB DUMONT I,LLC[22-04]B:12151:2,14,15,17

2498 11/21/22  COLLIO10 COLLTERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN
22-01437 1 PROF SERV. DOWNTOWN REDEVELOP 12,018.75 €-77-66-290-008 Budget

W. MADISON HOLDINGS LLC [22-05]324 HRDB

2499 11/21/22  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN
22-01553 1 Engineering Review 360.00 E-77-65-935-481 Budget
40 RUCERETO AVE [22-00]_IBUSH,RAMA

checking Account Totals Paid void Amount_Paid Amount_Void
Checks: 3 0 17,082.92 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.99 0.00

Total: 3 { 17,082.92 0.00

MARINER SENIOR  MARINER TRUST GRANT ACCOUNT
1025 11/03/22  DECAMOOS DECAMP BUS LINES
22-01512 1 DEPOSIT FOR BUS TRIP 10/25/22 600.00 T-11-95-400-000 Budget
SENTOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020

Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount void
Checks: 1 0 600.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 (.00
Total: 1 0 600.00 0.00
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS
67611 11/03/22 B0067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL
22-01551 1 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 4,615.38 2-01-20-100-101 Budget
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
72-01551 2 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 5,783.35 2-01-20-120-101 Budget
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
22-01551 3 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 4,905.27 2-01-20-130-101 gudget
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
22-01551 4 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 3,426.43 2-01-20-145-101 Budget
TAX COLL - REGULAR
22-01551 5 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 938.27 2-01-20-150-10t Budget
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
22-01551 6 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pP §: 22 11,745.16 2-01-22-195-101 Budget
UCC - REGULAR
22-01551 7 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp &: 22 141,636.08  2-01-25-240-101 Budget
POLICE - REGULAR
22-01551 8§ PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 6,955.02 2-01-25-240-102 Budget

POLICE - OVERTIME

5743

1 1
5744

1 1
5745

1 1
5732

11
5728

21
31
4 1
5 1
b 1
7 1
§ 1
9 1




November 17, 2022 BORQUGH OF DUMONT
01:23 check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

check # Check Date vendor
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

reconcited/void Ref Num
Contract  Ref Seq Acct

MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67611 BORQUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

22-01551 O PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 47,277.01
22-01551 10 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pP #: 22 486,81
22-01551 11 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 11,955.00
20-01551 12 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 18,4%.42
72-01551 13 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 302.88
22-01551 14 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #. 22 277,25
22-01551 15 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 24442
22-01551 16 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 64,274.28
2201551 17 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 6,499.60
22-01551 18 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 800.00
22-01551 19 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pP #: 22 5,063.03
22-01551 20 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 441.24
22-01551 21 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pP #: 22 2,703.35
22-01551 22 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 3,921.23
22-01551 23 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 1,600.62
22-01551 24 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 317.03
22-01551 25 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP 4 22 15,734.98
22-01551 26 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 5,120,92
22-01551 27 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 10,030.08
22-01551 28 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - op #: 22 5,047.27
22-D1551 29 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pP #. 22 £3.72
22-01551 30 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - ep #: 22 251.35

380,893.45

67612 11/03/22 o102  COUNTY OF BERGEN,TREASURER
22-00235 5 4TH QTR_2022 PRELIMINARY TAXES 1,363,282.26

2-01-55-164-200 Budget
TRAFFIC DETAILS

2-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
2-01-25-240-105 Budget
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
2-01-25-240-104 Budget
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
2-01-25-240-102 Budget
POLICE - OVERTIME

2-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
2-01-25-268-101 Budget
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
2-01-26-290-101 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
2-01-26-290-102 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME
2-01-26-290-104 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
2-01-26-310-101 Budget
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR
2-01-26-310-102 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME
2-01-27-330-101 Budget
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
2-01-28-373-101 Budget
SENTOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
2-01-28-375-101 Budget
RECREATION - REGULAR
2-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
2-01-55-271-200 Budget
DUE FROM LIBRARY

2-01-43-490-101 Rudget
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
2-01-36-472-282 Budget
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
2-01-36-472-282 Budget
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
2-01-23-210-100 Budget
LIARILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
2-01-36-474-279 Budget

DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

{Void Reason: WIRING PYMNT-NO CK}
2-01-55-100-004 Budget
COUNTY TAXES

11/07/22 voip

10
11
1
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
3
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

5731
4

1




November 17, 2022
01:23 p¥

BORGUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 4

check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67613 11/03/22 (0905  COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND (Void Reason: WIRING PYMNT-NO CK) 11/07/22 voIp 5731
22-00236 5 ATH QTR 2022 OPEN SPACE TAXES 55,886.42 2-01-55-100-004 Budget 5 1
COUNTY TAXES
67614 11/03/22  bul32  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. 5731
22-01193 3 4RD QTR2022 OPERATION EXPENSES 13,500,00 2-01-25-260-275 Budget 6 1
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS
22-01193 4 1ST,28D.&3RD QTR 2022 AD). 3,000.00 2-01-25-260-275 Budget 7 1
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS
72-01193 5 STATE FUNDS 2022 4,000.00 2-01-25-260-275 Budget § 1
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS
22-01193 6 UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT 2022 7,000.00 2-01-25-260-275 Budget g 1
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS
27,500.00
67615 11/03/22 SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 5731
22-01225 4 PROFESSIONAL FEES FOR OCT 2022 3,500.00 2-01-20-130-235 Budget 10 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
67616 11/03/22 TH506  THOMAS COUGHLIN 5731
22-00217 9 MED B REIMB-TOM/CILIA-AUG 2022 415.80 2-01-23-220-250 Budgat 1 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
22-00217 10 MED B REIMB-TOM/CILIA-SEP 2022 415,80 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 2 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
22-00217 11 MED B REIMB-TOM/CILIA-OCT 2022 415,80 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 31
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
1,247.40
67617 11/07/2%  PARTYQ0S KEVIN GROM 1099 (Void Reason: FIX VENDOR NAME) 11/10/22 voip 5734
22-01412 1 DJ SERVICE HALLOWEEN 300,00 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 1 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
67618 11/10/22  PARTYD0S KEVIN GROM 1099 5735
22-01412 1 D) SERVICE HALLOWEEN 300.00 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 1 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
67619 11/16/22 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5739
22-01627 1 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #23 4,615.38 2-01-20-100-101 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
22-01627 2 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #23 5,065.39 2-01-20-120-101 Budget 2 1
BORG CLERK - RFGULAR
22-01627 3 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pP #23 4,905.27 2-01-20-130-101 Budget 31
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
22-01627 4 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - PP #23 3,426.43 2-01-20-145-101 Budget 4 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR
22-01627 5 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #23 938.27 2-01-20-150-101 Budget 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
22-01627 6 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #23 11,024.96 2-01-22-195-101 Budget 6 1
UCC - REGULAR
22-01627 7 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #23 136,478.99 2-01-25-240-101 Budget 7 1

POLICE - REGULAR




November 17, 2022 BORGUGH OF DUMONT Page Mo: 5

01:23 PM Check Register By Check Date
check # Check Date vendor Reconcited/void Ref Num
PO #  TItem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67619 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
20-01627  § PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - PP £23 18,800.91 2-01-25-240-102 Budget § 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
22-01627 9 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - PP #23 49,973,91 2-01-55-164-200 Budget 9 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS
22-01627 10 PAY WEEX OF 11/19/22 - PP #23 486.81 2-01-23-221-200 Budget 0 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
22-01627 11 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - PP #23 9,465.00 2-01-25-240-105 Budget 1m 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
72-01627 12 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #23 18,177.30 2-01-25-240-104 Budget 7 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
22-01627 13 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - PP #23 1,189.25 2-01-25-240-102 Budget 13 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
12-01627 14 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - PP #23 2725 2-01-23-221-200 Budget T
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
22-01627 15 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pP #23 24,42 2-01-25-268-101 Rudget 15 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
22-01627 16 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - op #23 64,597.80 2-01-26-290-101 Budget 16 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
22-01627 17 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #23 1,485.55 2-01-26-290-102 Budget 17 1
STREETS/ROADS - QVERTIME
22-01627 18 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #23 1,000.00 2-01-26-290-104 Budget 18 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
22-01677 19 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - PP #23 §,003.03 2-01-26-310-101 Budget 19 1
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR
22-01627 20 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - PP #23 311.47 2-01-26-310-102 Rudget 0n 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME
22-01627 21 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pP #23 2,703.35 2-01-27-330-11 Budget 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
22-01627 27 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #13 3,838.73 2-01-28-373-101 Budget 21
SENTOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
27-01627 23 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #23 1,600,62 2-01-28-375-101 Budget 31
RECREATION - REGULAR
22-01627 24 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - op #23 317.03  2-01-23-221-200 Budget 41
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
22-01627 25 PAY WEEK OF 11/1%/22 - PP #23 15,440,73 2-01-55-271-200 gudget 51
DUE FROM LIBRARY
22-01627 26 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #23 4,725.82 2-01-43-490-101 Budget 1
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
22-01627 27 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - PP #23 9,483.63 2-01-36-472-282 Budget 27 1
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
29-(1627 28 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - PP 423 5,055.47 2-01-36-472-282 Budget %1
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
22-01627 29 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - pp #23 38.14  2-01-23-210-100 Budget 29 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
22-01627 30 PAY WEEK OF 11/19/22 - PP #23 227,62 2-01-36-474-279 Budget 0 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
380,898.53
67621 11/21/22 AGO08  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO 5740
22-01139 3 CYLINDER RENTAL 925.00 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 7501

STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES




November 17, 2077 BOROUGH OF DUMONT
01:23 P check Register By Check pate

Page No: 6

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

check # Check pate vendor

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account

MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67621 AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO Continued
22-01139 4 CYLINDER RENTAL SEPTEMBER 2022 72.60 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 7% 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-01139 5 CYLINDER RENTAL OCTOBER 2022 253.00 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 71
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,250.60
67622 11721727  m014  AMERTCANWEAR INC. 5740
22-00402 23 DPW UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 191.58 2-01-26-290-205 Budget 231
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
22-00402 24 DPW UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 191.58 2-01-26-290-205 Budget 41
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
22-01428 1 8LD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 11 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
20-01428 2 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 112 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01428 3 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6,65 2-01-26-310-234 Rudget m 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
403.11
67623 11721727  aM793  AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULIC CO 5740
22-00401 3 CYLINDER REPAIR & SUPPLIES 651.72 2-01-26-290-225 Rudget 11
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
22-00401 4 COUPLER & NIPPLE 123,36 2-01-26-290-225 Budget 21
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
775.08
67624 11/21/22  AMAZO00S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5740
22-01511 1 SUPPLIES~SENIOR CENTER ACTIV. 117.72 2-01-28-373-2%6 Budget 128 1
SENTOR CITIZENS - TRIPS/PARTIES
22-01546 1 DPW DRIVEWAY MARKERS 74,98 2-01-26-290-298 Budget 42 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ PARK EXPENSES
22-01548 1 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES 173.97 2-01-20-130-234 Rudget 143 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
366.67
67625 11/21/22  APRUZOOS APRUZZESE,MCDERMOTT,MASTRO & 5740
22-00632 8 PROF SRV LABOR COUNSEL AUG/22 3,423.16 2-01-20-156-233 Budget 61 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00632 9 PROF SRV LABOR COUNSEL SEPT/22 1,978.00 2-01-20-156-233 Budget 62 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
5,401.16
67626 11/21/22  ATLANDOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 5740
22-00482 14 TEMP CONSTRUCTION FENCE NOV 27 225,00 2-01-20-100-296 Budget 2 1
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LEASES
67627 11/21/22 BEQ45  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 5740
22-01143 7 - DPW MATERTALS & SUPPLIES 35.98 2-01-26-290-230 Budget %1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-01143 3 XO-RUST -SAFETY YELLOW GAL 49,99 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 719 1

STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES




Novembar 17, 2027
01:23 PM

ROROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Date

page No: 7

check # check bate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Ttem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
MARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67627 BENJAMIN BROS INC. Continued
22-01143 4 DPW SUPPLIFS-TOP SOIL 100,00 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 80 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
185.97
67628 11/21/22 BEB04  BERGEN CTY.MUN,CLERK ASSOC 5740
22-00764 1 CYBER BEST PRACTICES CLASS 100.00 2-01-20-120-208 Budget 63 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
67629 11/21/22  BEAUMOOS BEAU MONDE GUITARS & SOUND 5740
21-01517 1 PHOTO BOOTH HALLOWEEN 599.00 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 129 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
67630 11/21/22 BRI0Y  BRIAN VENEZIO 5740
22-00223 12 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.-NOV 2022 5§17.44 2-01-23-220-250 Rudget g 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67631 11/21/22 CHO025  CHASAN, LAMPARELLO, & CAPPUZZO 5740
22-00606 10 PROFESSIONAL SERV. SEPT 2022 60,00 2-01-20-156-233 Budget 60 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67632 11/21/22 CH922  CHRISTIAN BATERWALTER 5740
22-00245 11 CELL PHONE SVC REIMB OCT 2022 40.00 2-01-25-265-299 Budget 13 1
FIRE DEPT - MISC/EQUIPPURCHASE/[USE 245]
67633 11/21/22  CHIESOOS CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI 5740
22-01624  © PROF.LEGAL SERV OCTOBER 2022 1,233.80 2-01-20-155-235 Budget 178 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-01624 5 PROF.LEGAL SERV OCTOBER 2022 8,722.00 2-01-20-155-235 Budget 179 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
9,955.80
67634 11/21/22 CI125  CINTAS CORP 5740
22-01596 1 BORO HALL FIRE SPRIKLER INSP, 1,152.99 2-01-26-310-242 Budget 64 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
67635 11/21/22 (NJ-101 CASINGS OF NEW JERSEY, INC. 5740
22-01236 2 DPW DISPOSAL TIRES ~ RECYCLE 519,00 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
67636 11/21/22 (00022  COMMERCIAL RECREATION 5740
22-01109 1 SPLASHPAD WINTERIZATION-GINA'S 1,550.00 2-01-26-~310-225 Budget 66 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - PARKS
67637 11/21/22  COLLI010 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5740
22-00505 5 PROFESSIONAL PLNG SRvC 9/18/22 1,001,406 2-01-20-100-235 Budget 23 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
22-00505 6 PROF, PLANNIG SRVC 10/9/22 630,00 2-01-20-100-235 Budget a1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
22-00505 7 PROF. PLANNIG SRVC 10/9/22 5,377.50 2-01-20-100-235 Budget 45 1

GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
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CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS continued

67637 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN Continued

MARINERS
22-00505 8
22-01317 1

2-01318 1
22-01573 1

67638 11/21/22
22-01466 1

67639 11/21/22
22-01576 1
22-01576 2

67640 11/21/22
22-01533 1

67641 11/21/22
22-01602 1

67642 11/21/22
21015241

67643 11/21/22
22-00246 13

67644 11/21/22
22-00507 27

67645 11/21/22
2-0157% 1

67646 11/21/22
2-01526 1

22-01526 2

PROF. PLANNIG SRVC 10/9/22 900.00

PROF SERVICE-DOWNTOWN REDEVELP 1,440.00

PROF SERVICE-STOP&SHOP REDEVLP 6,990.00

ENG, SERV 2022 RIVERSIDE COOP 349.76
T 16,718.66

COMPU0OS COMPUTER SYSTEM & METHODS

PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK FZ-55 2,473.00

COSTAGOS COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION

ENGINEERING SERVICES 9-10 2022 3,234.00

ENGINEERING SERVICES OCT 2022 742,50
3,750

CR105  CROWN TROPHY

HALLOWEEN TROPHIES 220.50

DAJ09  DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.
ONLINE BACKUP 1ST HALF OF 2022 1,800.00

DANSTO05 DAN'S TENT & PARTY RENTALS
20'%20" WHITE FRAME TENT 320.00

DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ

DENTAL PAYMNT DECEMBER 2022 9,635.97

DIRECO0S DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS
ELECTRIC OCT 2022 56.83

EADL2  EAST-WEST ELECTRECAL
ELECTRICAL WORK @43 BEVERLY RD 285.00

EDOOL  EDMUNDS GOVTECH

2022 FINAL TAX BILL 1,394.01

2022 FINAL TAX BILL 68,00

2-01-20-100-235 Budget
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
2-01-20-100-235 Budget
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
2-01-20-100-235 Budget
GEM ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
2-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2-01-25-240-212 Budget

POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]

2-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSICNAL SERVICES

2-01-30-420-287 Budget
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES

2-01-20-100-226 Budget
GEN ADMIN - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE

1-01-20-100-211 Budget
GEN ADMIN ~ OFFICE EQUIP/RENT/MAIN/PUR

2-01-23-220-200 Budget
INSURANCE - DENTAL

2-01-31-430-000 Budget
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS

2-01-26-290-235 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

2-01-20~145-239 Budget
TAX COLL - PRINTNG/COPYING/EST TAX BILLS
2-01-20-145-239 Budget

TAX COLL - PRINTNG/COPYING/EST TAX BILLS

46 1
02 1
103 1
155 1

5740
1y 1
5740
156 1
157 1
5740
134 1
5740
166 1
5740

301
5740
o1
5740
47 1
5740
158 1
5740
131
132 1
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARTNERS continued
67646 FDMUNDS GOVTECH Continued
22-01590 1 BLANK TAX BILLS- 3 PART 34.00 2-01-20-145-239 Budget 61 1
TAX COLL - PRINTNG/COPYING/EST TAX BILLS
1,496.01
67647 11/21/22  ERICAQDS ERIC TAMMARD 1099 5740
22-01554 1 ROCK THE BLOCK BAND 1,500.00 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 147 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
67648 11/21/22 GAL25  GAMETIME 5740
22-00820 1 REPLACE PARKS EQUIPMENT 942,70 2-01-26-290-297 Budget 64 1
STREETS/ROADS - PARK IMPROVEMENTS
67649 11/21/22 6L0002  GLENDA HICKEY 5740
22-01562 1 rall conference Travel 22.75 2-01-43-490-208 Budget 151 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
67650 11/21/22 GLO023  GLOCK PROFESSIONAL, INC. 5740
22-01501 1 ARMORER'S COURSE 250,00 2-01-25-240-267 Budget 122 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
67651 11/21/22 GOOOLL  GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS 5740
22-00282 13 MO MAINT CONTRACT Nov 2022 2,169.00 2-01-25-240-212 Budget 15 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
67652 11/21/22 HI001  HI-LINE AUTO BODY INC 5740
22-01210 2 FIRE CHIEF RED TAHOE REPAIRS 2,209.85 2-01-25-265-244 Budget 97 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
67653 11721722 HO200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC. 5740
77-00018 7 ROUGH NECK 32 GAL 109.85 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 4 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
67654 11/21/22 1D227  1IDM MEDICAL SUPPLY CO 5740
22-01603 1 OXYGEN REFILL / HYDRO TEST 374,76 2-01-25-240-284 Budget 167 1
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
67655 11/21/22 IN-591 INTER CETY TIRE 5740
22-00413 5 DPW 236 FRONT TIRES 1,647.00 2-01-26-290-203 Budget 5 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE TIRES
22-01510 2 DPW SWEEPER TIRES 567.02 2-01-41-770-020 Budget 127 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES ~ MISC EXPENSES
2,214.02
67656 11/21/22  1CTS0005 JCT SOLUTIONS _ 5740
22-01465 1 PANIC ALARMS ADJUSTMENT- P.D 1,080.00 2-01-26-310-242 Budget 18 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
67657 11/21/22  10002¢  JOHN COOK 5740
2200230 17 MED B REIMB.-JOHN/LIZ 0CT 2022 416,70 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 0 1

INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
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67658 11/21/22 100021  3OHN MOLINA 5740
22-01468 1 September interpreting 300,00 2-01-43-490-298 Budget 120 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
67659 11/21/22 300023  JOHN PAMPALONI, IR. 5740
22-00284 17 WASTEWATER CONSULTANT NOV 22 210,00 2-01-26-290-236 Budget 16 1
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
67660 11/21/22  KAYPROOS KAY PRINTING 5740
22-00952 1 Building bepartment Supplies 487,18 2-01-22-195-234 Budget 65 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
67661 11/21/22  KKOO24 K&K MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT,LLC 5740
22-01594 1 LIBRARY 3-BOILERS-YEAR MAINT. 1,885.37 2-01-26-310-213 Budget 162 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
67662 11/21/22  LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 5740
22-01397 1 court 9-12-22 102.29 2-01-43-490-298 Budget 108 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
67663 11/21/22 LEI00  LERCH,VINCT & BLISS 5740
21-00268 7 BANK BALANCES YR ENDED 2021 102.00 1-01-20-135-235 Budget 1 1
AUDITOR - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00268 8 STAUTORY AUDIT YR ENDED 2021 6,000.00 1-01-20-135-235 Budget 2 1
AUDITOR - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00510 4 MANAGEMENT ADVSRY SVCS SEPT/22 2,836.25 2-01-20-130-235 Budget 48 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
22-00510 5 PREP FINANCIAL OPER/DT SEPT/2? 1,500.00 2-01-20-130-235 Budget 9 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
10,438.25
67664 11/21/22  MIKEVOQS MIKE VERSACE LANDSCAPING LLC 5740
22-01430 1 PROP. MAINT.-28 HILLCREST DR 420.00 2-01-55-100-110 Budget 114 1
LANDSCAPE SERVICES/COED ENF
67665 11/21/22  MORRTOOS MORRIS CNTY PUB SAFE TRAIN AC 5740
22-00439 1 SIDE HANDLE BATON INSTRUCTOR 55.00 2-01-25-240-267 Budget 41 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
£7666 11/21/22 MR192  METROPOLITAN RUBBER CO., INC. 5740
22-00416 2 HOSE COUPLINGS, ETC. 121.67 2-01-26-290-230 Budget % 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00416 3 HOSE, COUPLINGS, ETC. 655.60 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 701
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00416 4 HOSE, COUPLINGS, ETC. 60.54 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00416 5 HOSE, COUPLINGS, ETC. 425.34 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00416 6 HOSE, COUPLINGS, ETC. 68.31 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 01

STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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67666 METROPOLITAN RUBBER CO., INC. Continued
22-01382 1 DPW PARTS & SUPPLIES 74,79 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 104 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
1,406.25
67667 11/21/22 MSA-122 MARK ABDULLA 5740
22-00313 11 CELL PHONE RETMB-OCT 2022 40,00 2-01-25-265-245 Budget 1 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
67668 11/21/22 NEOO3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP 5740
22-00513 11 CURRENT PHONE CHRG 0OCT 2022 1,559.44 2-01-31-440-00C Budget 5 1
TELEPHONE
67669 11/21/22 NEL2S  NEGLIA ENGINEERING 5740
22-01571 1 GENERAL INGINEERING SERV SEPZ22 2,189.61 2-01-20-165-235 Budget 154 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67670 11/21/22 N3333  N) CONFERENCE OF MAYORS 5740
22-01505 1 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES 510,00 2-01-20-120-208 Budget 31
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETENGS/CONF
67671 11/21/22 N1905  TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 5740
22-01610 1 POLICE/MUMICIPAL-ANNUAL SITE 935.00 2-01-26-290-297 Budget 168 1
STREETS/ROADS - PARK IMPROVEMENTS
67672 11/21/22 NO002  NORTHWEST BERGEN COUNTY 5740
22-00287 9 3RD QTR. 2022-LICENSED SEWER 50.00 2-01-26-299-294 Budget 17 1
STREETS/ROADS - EMERGENCY PUMP REPAIRS
27-01542 2 ALARM EMERGENCY CALL QUTS 2,831.23 2-01-26-311-243 Budget 141 1
SEWER - REPATRS/MAINTENANCE
2,881.23
67673 11/21/22 N0BO1  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5740
22-01536 2 LEGAL AD - RECREATION DEPT 44,00 2-01-28-375-239 Budget 135 1
RECREATION - PRINTING
22-01556 1 EEGAL ADVERTISMENT 34,45 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 148 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
22-01557 1 LEGAL ADVERTISMENT 34,90 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 149 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
72-01558 1 LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT 37.00 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 15 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
150.35
67674 11/21/22  NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS . 5740
22-00514 20 DPW PERSONNEL-WEEK 05/11/2022 464,00 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 51 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-00514 21 DPW PERSONNEL-WEEK 06/14/2022 2,030.00 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 5 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-00514 22 DPW PERSONNEL-WEEK 06/29/2022 §26.40 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-00514 23 DPW PERSONNEL-WEEK 07/05/2022 1,989.40 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 5 1

STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
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£7674 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS  Continued
27-01130 1 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 8/01/22 2,030.00 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 67 1
STREETS/RUADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
27-01130 2 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 8/3/22 603.20 2-01-26-290-210 Bldget 68 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-01130 3 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 8/8/22 2,009.70 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 68 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
27-01130 4 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 8/15/22 2,030.00 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 70 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
27-01130 5 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 8/17/22 580.00 2-01-26-290-210 gudget 711
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
27-01130 6 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 8/23/22 2,030.00 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 71
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-01130 7 OPW PERSONELL WEEK 8/30/22 2,030.00 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 731
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-01130 & DPW PERSONELL WEEK 8/30/22 507.50 2-01-26-290-219 Budget M1
STREETS/ROADS -~ TEMP PERSONNEL
16,930.20
67675 11/21/22 ONO032  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 5740
22-01566 1 HALLOWEEM DESIGNS 150.00 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 152 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
72-01566 2 LAWN STAKES 185.00 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 153 1
CELEBRATION -~ OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
335.00
67676 11/21/22 0p0023  OPTIMUM ' 5740
12-00526 9 POLICE CABLE CHARGES NOV 2022 156.38 2-01-25-240-276 Budget 5 1
POLICE - OFFICE EQUIPMENT/PAGERS
22-00527 9 DPW CHARGES OCT-NOv 2022 - 174.10 2-01-26-290-276 Budget 5 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
330.48
67677 11/21/22 PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING 5740
12-01383 1 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL AUG 2022 70.00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget 05 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
77-01383 2 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL SEPT 2022 70.00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
17-01383 3 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL SEPT 2022 135,00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget 07 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
72-01383 4 BEE,HORNET NEST/TREE 325.00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget 08 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
600.00
67678 11/21/22 PF-104  PAUL PFEIFFER 5740
72-00314 11 CELL PHONE REIMB OCTOBER 2022 40.00 2-01-25-265-245 Budget 19 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
72-00314 12 CELL PHONE REIMB NOVEMBER 2022 40,00 2-01-25-265-245 Budget 0 1

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
§0.00
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67679 11/21/22 pG0024 P & G AUTO 5749
20-00422 2 TK 250 TUBE ASY,ARM,GASKET 958.25 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 3101
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
22-01159 3 POLICE 25~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 940.63 2-01-26-290-227 Budget 1 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
2001159 4 POLICE 24- VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 184.56 2-01-26-200-227 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLCE)
22-01159 5 POLICE 21- VEHICLF MAINTENANCE 805.72 2-01-26-290-227 Budget 833 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
22-01247 1 TIRE PRESSURE MONITORS 269.80 2-01-25-268-234 Budget 00 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
3,158.96
67680 11/21/22 PI0011  PITNEY BOWES (371887) 5740
22-00243 6 4TH QTR 2022 - OCT/NOV/DEC 880.92 2-01-20-101-237 Budget 21
POSTAGE
67681 11/21/22 PI24  ANTHONY PIERRO 5740
22-00231 12 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.-NOV 2022 170.10 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 1 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67682 11/21/22 po0011  POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 5740
22-01199 1 BREAST CANCER AWARENESS PINS 35.94 2-01-25-240-282 gudget 9% I
POLICE - CRIME PREVENTION BUREAU
67683 11/21/22  p0STPOOS POST POLAK, COUNSELLORS AT LAW 5740
22-00533 4 SPECL OPRA COUNSEL SVC MAR-JUL 18,889.52 2-01-20-155-235 Budget 57 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-01441 2 LEGAL COUNSEL SERV FOR JULY 1,335.00 2-01-20-155-235 Budget 116 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20,224.52
67684 11/21/22 PU41S  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO 5740
22-01598 1 BORO GAS/ELECTRIC OCT 2022 3,300.47 2-01-31-430-000 Budget - 165 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
22-01615 1 POLICE GAS/ELECTRIC OCT 2022 6,611.52 2-01-31-430-000 Budget 17 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
9,911.99
67685 11/21/22 RAO03  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. 5740
22-01163 7 RED DYED DIESEL Inv# 370974 5,973.88 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 84 1
GASOLINE
22-01163 8 RED DYED DIESEL INv# 371798 829.80 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 8 1
GASOLINE
22-01163 9 RED DYED DIESEL 2,734.45 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 86 1
GASOLINE
22-01163 10 NO LEAD REGULAR GAS 958,00 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 87 1
GASOLINE
22-01163 11 NO LFAD REGULAR GAS 3,057.9¢ 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 88 1
GASOLINE

13,554.03
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67686 11/21/22 REG02?  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 5740
22-01623 1 ENGINEERING SERVICES OCT 2022 190.00 2-01-20-165-235 Budget w1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67687 11/21/22 REQO75  RER SUPPLY, LLC, 5740
22-00424 109 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 582.75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget R 1
. GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 110 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 173.25 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 3301
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 111 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 485.63 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 41
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 112 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 641,03 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 35 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 113 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 388.50 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 36 1
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 114 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 315.00 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 37 01
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 115 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 472.50 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 116 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 388.50 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 9 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 117 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 777.00 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 40 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
4,224.16
67688 11/21/22  ROBER02S ROBERT L. ROEM, IR 5740
22-01229 6 MED B EXPENSE REIMB NOV 2027 170,10 2-01-23-220-250 Budget % 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67689 11/21/22  ROBER035 ROBERT SHERROW 5740
22-01424 1 MILEAGE REIMB.-SEPT, 2022 109,12 2-01-22-195-263 Budget 1
UCC - TRAVEL EXPENSES
67690 11/21/22 5C225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING 5740
22-01444 1 HALLOWEEN CARDS 280,00 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
22-01488 1 SAFETY PACKETS-ROCK THE BLOCK 85.00 2-01-25-268-234 Rudget 21 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
365.00
67691 11/21/22 SHASG  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURTTY 5740
12-01274 1 KEYS MADE-MISC. DEPTS 160,90 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 101 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01540 1 OPENED JAMMED LOCK-PANTRY 160.00 7-01-26-310-234 Budget 40 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
320,90
67692 11/21/22  SHIRLOGS SHIRLEY ORBACH 5740
22-00215 12 MED B EXPENSE REIMB,- NOv 2022 135.50 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 5 1

INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
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67693 11/21/22 sp0023  SPOK,INC 5740
22-00538 14 BEEPER CHG-SENIOR CTR NOV 2022 2.36 2-01-28-373-237 Budget 1
SENIOR CITEZENS - MAINTENANCE
67694 11/21/22  SPRUCDOS SPRUCE INDUSTRIES 5740
22-01507 1 MAINT. SUPPLIES 1,803.46 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 126 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
67695 11/21/22 SUEZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5740
22-01613 1 HYDRANTS - NOVEMBER 2022 14,393.02 2-01-25-267-281 Budget 17 1
FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES
22-01616 1 WATER - NOVEMBER 2022 1,392.06 2-01-31-445-000 Budget 176 1
WATER
15,785.08
67606 11/21/22 TA739  TAX COLLECTORS/TREAS ASSGC BC 5740
22-01589 1 ANNUAL HOLIDAY MEETING-12/1/27 75.00 2-01-20-145-208 Budget %0 1
TAX COLL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
67697 11/21/22  TESSEQQS TESSER & COHEN 5740
22-01612 1 LEGAL SERV CONSTRUC LITIGATION 71.16 2-01-20-100-235 Budget m 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
67698 11/21/22 THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN 5740
12-00217 12 MED B REIMB-TOM/CILTA-NOV 2022 415,80 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 6 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67693 11/21/22  TRANEOL0 TRANE U.S. INC, 5740
22-01508 1 SVC. AGREEMENT CONTRACT 1,569.00 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 5 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
72-01508 2 SVYC. AGREEMENT CONTRACT-QTRLY 6,014,00 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 126 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
1-01595 1 FILTERS 152.28 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 13 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
7,735.28
67700 11/21/22  TRANSO0S TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 5740
12-01584 1 NOVEMBER BILLING 106.63 2-01-25-240-280 Budget 159 1
POLICE - DETECTIVE BUREAU
67701 11/21/22 UN-I11  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 5740
22-01166 9 DPW 236-TRANSMISSION SPIN-ON 9,98 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 8% 1
STREETS/ROADS - VERICLE MAINT PARTS
20-01166 10 DPW 201-SWAY BAR LINK 20.68 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 90 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
22-01166 11 DPW GROUND MASTER FILTERS 36.69 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 91 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
72-01166 12 DPW 201 LOWER CONTROL ARM 271,34 2-01-26-790-243 Budget 2 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
77-01166 13 DPW TRUCK WIPER BLADES 120.50 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 3 1

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS




November 17, 2022 BORGUGH OF DUMONT
01:23 PM Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 16

check # Check Date vendor

Charge Account

Account Type

reconciled/Void Ref Num

Contract  Ref Seq Acct

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67701 UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. Continued
22-01166 14 DPW SAND PRO BATTERY 71.62
22-01166 15 DPW SWEEPER FILTERS 406.30
937,11

67702 11/21/22  vA-292  VALLEY PHYSICIAN SERVICES
22-00603 5 DPW PHYSICIAN SERVICES-TEST 314.00

67703 11/21/22  vEQL0  VERIZON

22-01537 3 BORO PHONE SERVICES OCT 2022 40.80
22-01611 1 BORO PHONE SERVICES OCT 2022 51.57
22-01611 2 BORO PHONE SERVICES 0CT 2022 390.77
483,14

67704 11/21/22 vE900  VERIZON WIRELESS
22-01539 1 SENIOR CENTER CHG SEPT 2022 73.06
22-01539 2 BORO PHONE CHG SEPTEMBER 2022 383.70
T #5676

67705 11/21/22  VERIZ0LS VERIZON

22-01614 1 BOROUGH PHONE CHRG NOV 2022 1,831.34

67706 11/21/22  VERTZ020 VERIZON
22-01538 1 POLICE PHONE CHRG OCT 2022 289.00

67707 11/21/22 vI0026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN

22-00221 12 REIMB_DEW/FAULBRN/VENEZIO-NOV 54.11
22-00221 13 REIMB_DEW/FAULBRN/VENEZIO-DEC 54,11
LN

67708 11/21/22  VISUAQOS VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS,INC
22-01438 1 SaaS RENEWAL SERVICES DEC/22 579.38

67709 11/21/22  weMASOOS5 W.B. MASON
22-01519 1 OFFICE/ELECTION SUPPLIES 131.85

22-01532 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 109.88

2-01-26-290-243

Budget

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

2-01-26-290-243

Budget

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

2-01-26-290-299

Budget

STREETS/ROADS - DRUG TESTS/PHYSICALS

2-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
2-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
2-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE

2-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
2-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE

2-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE

2-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE

2-01-23-220-100

TNSURARCE - MEDICAL

2-01-23-220-100

TNSURANCE - MEDICAL

2-01-20-100-203

Budget
Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

GEN ADMIN - COMPUTER SUPPLIES

2-01-20-120-234

Budget

BORO CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES

2-01-25-240-234

POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES

Budget

94
93

5740
59

5740
136
170
in

5740
138

139

5740
174

5740
115

5740
- 130

133

1

1

1

1

1
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check # Check Date Vendor

reconciled/void Ref Num

po #  Ttem Description mount Paid Charge Account account Type  Contract —Ref Seq Acct
MARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS continued
67709 W.B. MASON Continued
77-01540 1 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES 132.45 2-01-20-130-234 Budget 144 1
~ FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
77-01549 2 HELATH OFFICE SUPPLIES 27,48 2-01-27-330-234 Budget 145 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - OFFICE SUPPLIES
22-01550 1 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES 16,24 2-01-20-130-234 Budget 146 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
22-01604 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,848.15 2-01-20-120-234 Budgat 168 1
BORO CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
22-01625 1 RENTAL FEE OCTOBER 20022 4.90 2-01-20-100-295 Budget 180 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
72-01626 1 POLICE WATER OCTOBER 022 209.30 2-01-25-240-234 Budget 181 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
12-01626 2 POLICE WATER OCTOBER 2022 6,00~ 2-01-25-240-234 Budget 8 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
2701626 3 POLICE WATER OCTOBER 2022 209.30 2-01-25-240-234 Budget 183 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
77-01626 & POLICE WATER NOVEMBER 2022 209.30 2-01-25-240-234 Budget 84 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
77-01626 6 POLICE WATER NOVEMBER 2022 9.90- 2-01-25-240-234 Budget 185 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
2,882.96
67710 11/21/2) GE22S  GEORGE FRIENDLY SERVICE 5746
17-01622 1 CAR 219-FIRE SAFETY ALTGNMENT 153,70 2-01-25-268-234 Budget 2 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
67711 11/21/22  NEQO3  NEW HORTZON COMMUNICATION CORP 5746
2300513 12 CURRENT PHONE CHRG NOV 2012 1,576.85 2-01-31-440-000 Budget 1 1
TELEPHONE
67712 11/21/22  Nogll NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5746
7701641 1 RECREATION AD-SPECIAL MEETING 41.25 2-01-28-375-239 gudget 4 1
RECREATION - PRINTING
67713 11/21/22  weMAS00S W.B. MASON 5746
20-01630 1 FINANCE DEPT - EXPANDING FILES 41.64 2-01-20-130-234 Budget 301
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
checking Account Totals paid void Amount Paid Amount_void
Checks: 99 3 996,755.31 1,419,468.68
Direct Deposit: i i 0.00 0.00
Total: 99 3 996,755.31 1,419,468.68
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS
13655 10/27/22  ANTHOO25 ANTHONY JONES 1099 5724
77-01528 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAME 130.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget “ 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13656 10/27/22  CHAR409 charles keller III 1099 5724
77-01527 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAME 65.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 131

FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
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check # Check Date vendor

Reconcilad/void Ref dum

PO # Ttem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13657 10/27/27  DEREX005 DEREK MARTORAL 1099 5724
22-01523 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 100.00 Rr-55-00-450-330 Budget 10 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13658 10/27/22  FRANCOOS FRANCISCO ANTONIO COLLADO 1099 5724
22-01503 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 40.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 301
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13659 10/27/22  JES 409 lesus Rivera 1099 5724
22-01514 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAMES 130,00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 6 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13660 10/27/22  10SEPG15 JOSEPH SUTERA 1099 5724
22-01522 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAME 40.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 9 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFERFES & UMPIRES
13661 10/27/22 Kev 414 Kevin Digan 1099 5724
22-01516 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAMES 260,00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 7 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13662 10/27/22  LUXESODS LUKE SOBEK 1099 5724
22-01499 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAME 40.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 1 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
22-01524 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAME 60.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 11 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
100.00
13663 10/27/22  MATTHOL0 MATTHEW KETAS 1099 5724
22-01502 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAME 160.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget : 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
22-01525 1 REFEREE FLAG FOTBALL GAME 20.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 17 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
180.00
13664 10/27/22  NORTHO2S NORTHERN VALLEY SPORTS ACADEMY 5724
22-01520 1 SOFTBALL WINTER WORK OUTS 3,500.00 R-55-00-470-270 Budget 8§ 1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - LEAGUE/TOURNAMENT FEES
13665 10/27/22  RYANMOOS RYAM MCKENNA 1099 5724
22-01529 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAME 80.00 R-55-00-456-330 Budget 5 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13666 10/27/22  SACHAGOS SACHA PIERRE-LOUIS 1099 5724
22-01531 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAMES 130.00  R-55-00-460-330 Budget % 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13667 10/27/22  SHANEQQS SHANE WRIGHTINGTON 1099 5724
22-01506 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL 40,00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 4 1

FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
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geconciied/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13668 10/27/22  TERENOOS TERENCE SHOEBRIDGE 1099 5724
22-01513 1 REFEREE FQOTBALL GAMES 195.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 5 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13671 10/28/22  AIDANGOS AIDAN RAMOS 1099 5725
22-01535 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL 60.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 1 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13672 11/07/22  BIGGSO0S BIG G SPORTS, LLC 5733
22-01560 1 UMPIRE SOFTBALL GAME 35.00 R-55-00-490-330 Budget 4 1
MENS SOFTBALL - REFERFES & UMPIRES
13673 11/07/22  DAVIDOLS DAVID CULBERT 1099 5733
22-01555 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAMES 130.00 r-55-00-460-330 Budget 2 1
EQOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13674 11/07/22  FRANCOOS FRANCISCO ANTONIO COLLADO 1099 5733
20-01569 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 180.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 7 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13675 11/07/22  FREDEQOS FREDERICK T. HERBST 1099 5733
22-01582 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL 120.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 9 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13676 11/07/22  10SEPG1S JOSEPH SUTERA 1099 5733
22-01592 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 80,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 1 1
FLAG FOQTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13677 11/07/27  MATTHOLO MATTHEW KETAS 1099 5733
22-01567 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOVBALL 60.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 5 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13678 11/07/22  RYANMOOS RYAN MCKENNA 1099 5733
22-01568 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL 20,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget b 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFERFES & UMPIRES
22-01577 1 REFFREE FLAGFOOTBALL GAMES 40.00 Rr-55-00-450-330 Budget 8 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
23-01591 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 40,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 0 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
109,00
13679 11/07/22  SHANEOOS SHANE WRIGHTINGTON 1099 5733
22-01534 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL 40,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 11
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13680 11/07/22  TYLEROL} TYLER JAYDEN TORRES 1099 5733
22-01559 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAME 20.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 31
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13681 11/21/22 BAO39  BAUER SPORT SHOP 5742
22-01521 1 SPALDING BASKETBALLS 330.00 R-55-00-550-230 Budget 5 1

GIRLS TRAVEL BB - EQUIPMENT
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Check # check Date Vvendor

Raconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continved
13681 BAUER SPORT SHOP Continued
2001521 2 10.00 R-55-00-550-230 Blidget 6 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - EQUIPMENT
22-01521 3 255,00 R-55-00-550-230 Budget 7 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - EQUIPMENT
595.00
13682 11/21/22 KE263  KEYSTONE PRINTING, INC. 5742
22-01564 1 FLYERS GIRLS BASKETBALL 140,00 R-55-00-550-230 Budget 9 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - EQUIPMENT
13683 11/23/22 ONOO32  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 5742
20-01565 1 CHEERING UNIFORM 115.00 R-55-00-440-290 Budget 0 1
CHEERLEADING FB - MISC,EXPENSES/UNIFORMS
13684 11/21/22 SDA09  SD GAMEDAY 5742
22-01481 1 TRAINER FOR JR FOOTBALL 250.00 R-55-00-460-280 Budget 701
FOOTBALL - MEDICAL
13685 11/21/22 SHAS6  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY 5742
22-01504 1 KEYLESS LOCK 56.40 R-55-00-510-290 Budget b1
SPECIAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13686 11/21/22  TONY4Q  Tony Como 5742
22-01500 1 FLAG FOOTBALL JERSEYS 100,00 R-55-00-450-390 Budget 31
FLAG FOOTBALL - UNIFORMS
13687 11/21/22  TRICNOOS TRI-CNTY PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 5742
22-01333 1 BATTING CAGE CARPET INSTALLED 2,450.00 R-55-00-510-350 Budget 1 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
13688 11/21/22 uNC409  Uncle Franks Pizza 5742
22-01561 1 END OF SEASON PARTY MENS SB 1,355.00 R-55-00-490-210 Budget 8 1
MENS SOFTBALL - AWARD DINNERS/PARTIES
13689 11/21/22 BIGGSO0S BIG G SPORTS, LLC 5747
22-01647 1 UMPIRE PLAYOFF SOFTBALL GAME 80.00 R-55-00-490-330 Budget § 1
MENS SOFTBALL -~ REFEREES & UMPIRES
13690 11/21/22 CRI05  CROWN TROPHY 5747
22-01563 1 TROPHIES FOR FLAG FOOTBALL 825.00 R-55-00-450-380 Budget 11
FLAG FOOTBALL - TROPHIES & AWARDS
13691 11/21/22  DONALOOS DONALD HARD 1099 5747
22-01645 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAME 65.00 R®-55-00-460-330 Budget b 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13692 11/21/22  J0SEP020 JOSEPH DONOFRIO 1099 5747
22-01646 1 REFEREF FOOTBALL GAME 65.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 7 1

FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
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REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13693 11/21/22  LUKESOOS LUKE SOBEX 1099 5747
22-01635 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 40,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 2 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFFREES & UMPIRES
13694 11/21/22  MARKDOOS MARK DOUGHERTY 1099 5747
22-01642 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAME 65.00 &-55-00-460-330 Budget 4 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13695 11/21/22  MATTHOI0 MATTHEW KETAS 1099 5747
22-01636 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 40,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 31
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
22-01643 I REFEREE FLAG FQOTBALL 100.00 Rr-55-00-450-330 Budget 5 01
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
140.00
Checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Chacks: 39 12,156.40 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 39 i 12,156.40 .00
TEMPORARY OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS
102820 10/28/22 DUL36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 10/31/22 5726
22-00237 21 SCHOOL TAXFS-OCTOBER 26, 2022 1,542,320.00 2-01-35-100-001 Budget 1 1
SCHOOL TAXES
110122 11703722 CHZD0  CHASE BANK 5729
22-01541 3 BONDS PAYABLE-INTEREST 2022 514,995.79  2-01-45-930-000 Budget 1 1
INTEREST ON BONDS
111422 11/14/22  Y¥¥295  STATE OF N1 DIV OF PENS & BNFT 5736
22-00098 12 RETIRED EMPLOYER BILL-NOV 2022 65,649.52 2-01-23-220-100 Budget 11
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
22-00354 10 LOCAL ACTIVE BILL-SEPT 2022 127,552.12  2-01-23-220-100 Budget ? 1
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
193,201.64
111622 11/16/22 DUI36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 5737
22-00237 22 SCHOOL TAXES-NOVEMBER 11,2022  1,542,320.00 2-01-55-100-001 Budget i1
SCHOOL TAXES
111722 11/16/22 €0102  COUNTY OF BERGEN,TREASURER 5738
22-00235 5 4TH QTR_2022 PRELIMINARY TAXES 1,363,282.26 2-01-55-100-004 Budget 1 1
COUNTY TAXES
111822 11/16/22  CH200  CHASE BANK 5738
22-01541 4 2017 BOMDS PAYABLE-INTEREST 66,512.50 2-01-45-930-000 Budget 2 1
INTEREST ON BONDS
111922 11/16/22 €0905  COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND 5738
22-00236 5 4TH QTR 2022 OPEN SPACE TAXES 55,886.42 2-01-55-100-004 Budget 3 1

COUNTY TAXES
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PO#  Item Description

Amotint Paid Charge Account

Raconciled/void Ref Num

Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

TEMPORARY QUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS Continued
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 7 0 5,278,518.61 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0,00
Total: 7 0 5,278,518.61 0.00
VOID VOID
110122 11/01/22  ¢H200 CHASE BANK

22-01541 3 BONDS PAYABLE-INTEREST 2022

514,995.79  2-01-45-930-000

INTEREST ON BONDS

11/02/22 voIp 5727
Budget 1 1

Checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 0 1 0.00 514,995.79

Direct Deposit: ¢ 0 0.00 (.00

Total: 0 1 (.00 514,995.79

Report Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
checks: 157 4 6,453,083.96 1,934,464.47

Direct Deposit: ] 0 0.00 (.00

Total: 157 4 6,453,083.96 1,934 ,464.47
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Totals hy Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 1-01 6,422.00 0.00 0.00 6,422.00
CURRENT FUND 2-01 6,268,851.92 0.00 0.00 6,268,851,92
C-04 147,970.72 0.00 0.00 147,970.72

E-77 17,082.92 0.00 0.00 17,082.92

RECREATION TRUST R-55 12,156.40 0.00 0.00 12,156.40
1-11 600.00 0.60 0.00 £00.00

Total of A1l Funds: 6,453,083.9% 0.00 0,00 6,453,083.9%




novenber 17, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page Mo: 1
01:30 M check Register BY Check 1d

pange of checking Accts: CAPITAL-INTRCHG tO CAPITAL-INTRCHG  Range of check 1ds: 5324 to 5331

Report Type: A1l checks Report Fornati Super condensed  Check Type: computer: ¥ wanual: Y Dir peposit: Y

check # Check Date vendor amount Paid reconciled/void Ref Num
5324 11/03/22 AMAZO00S AMAZON CAPTTAL SERVICES, INC. 394.02 - 5730
5325 11/21/22 AC0025  ACACTA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. §,500.00 5741
5326 11/21/22 COMPUO0S COMPUTER SYSTEM & METHODS 21,971.00 5741
5377 11/11/22 COSTAQ0S COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION 31,357.75 5741
5328 11/24/22 LE100 LERCH,VINCT & BLISS 500.00 5741

g /2 NELS NEGLTA ENGINEERING 15,946.12 5741

NJFE-109 NEW JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. 41,052.20 5741
5741

£330 11/21/22
5131 11/21/22 RE0022  REMINGTOM & VERNICK ENGINEERS §,249.63
Report Totals aid oid amount_Paid Amount_void

0.00

]
-

\
\

checks: 147,970.72
(.00

0.00

= oo
ol

pirect Deposit .
Total: 147,970.72 0.00

O
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BOROUGH OF DUMONT
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page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
C-04 147,970.72 0.00 0.00 147,970.72
total of A1l Funds: 147,970.72 0.00 .00 147,970.72




november 17, 2022

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

01:36 M Check Register BY Check 1d

page No: 1

range of Checking AcCts: COMMERCE DEVELO to COMMERCE DEVELO Range of Check Ids: 2497 w0 2499

Report Type: All Checks Report Format: SUper condensed  Check Type: COmMputer: Y Manua

1.y Dir Deposit: Y

check # Chack Date vendor

Anount Paid

reconciled/void pef Num

2497 11/1/22 COLLT010 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 4,704.17 5743
2408 11/21/22 COLLT010 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 12,018.75 5744
2499 11/21/12  COLLIOLO COLLTERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5745
Report Totals paid void Amount Paid Anount Void
checks: 3 0 17,082.92 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 17,082.92 0.00
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01:36 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund pescription Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
E-77 17,082.92 0.00 0.00 17,082.92
Total of A1l Funds: 17,082.92 0.00 0.00 17,082.92




November 17, 2022
01:38 M

BORQUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register

By Check Id

page No: 1

pange of Checking Accts: MARINER SENIOR to MARTNER SENIOR ~ Range of Check Tds: 1025 to

Report Type: A1l Checks

Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y

1025

Manyal: Y Dir Deposit: ¥

Check # check pate vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

1025 11/03/22  DECAMO0S DECAMP BUS LINES 600,00 5732
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 600.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 i 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 60C.00 0.00




Noverber 17, 2022
01:38 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
T-11 600.00 0.00 0.00 600,00
Total Of All Funds: 600,00 0.00 0.00 600.00




November 17, 2022 page No: 1

01:39 P

BOROUGH QF DUMONT
check Register By Check 1d

0 MARINERS Range of Check Tds: 67611 to 67713
Report Format: Super condensed Check Type: Computer: Y manual: ¥ Dir Deposit: Y

Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS
Report Type: ATl Checks

check # Check Date Vendor

Amount Paid

reconciled/void Ref Num

67611 11/03/22 B0067  BORGUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 380,893.45 5728
67612 11/03/22 0102 COUNTY OF BERGEN, TREASURER 1,363,282.26 11/07/22 ¥OID 5731 (Reason: WIRING PYMNT-NO )
67613 11/03/22 C0905  COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND 55,886.42 11/07/22 vOID 5731 (Reason: WIRING PYMNT-NO )
67614 11/03/22 DUl32  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. 27,500.00 5731
67615 11/03/22 SuSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNETIES ASSOC. 3,500.00 5731
67616 11/03/22 THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN 1,247.40 5731
67617 11/07/22  PARTY005 KEVIN GROM 1099 300.00 11/10/22 V010 5734 (Reason: FIX VENDOR NAME)
67618 11/10/22  PARTYQ0S KEVIN GROM 1099 300.00 5735
67619 11/16/22 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 380,898.53 5739
67621 11/21/22  AGO0S  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO 1,250.60 5740
67622 11/21/22 AMO14  AMERTCANWEAR INC, 403.11 5740
67623 11721722 AM793  AMERTCAN HOSE & HYDRAULIC (O 775.08 5740
67624 11/21/20  AMAZO00S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 369.67 5740
67625 11/21/22  APRUZO03 APRUZZESE ,MCDERMOTT ,MASTRO & 5,401.16 5740
67626 11/21/22  ATLANGOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 225.00 5740
67627 11/21/22 BEQ4S  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 185.97 5740
67628 11/21/22  BEB04 BERGEN CTY.MUN.CLERK ASSCC 100.00 5740
67629 11/21/22  BEAUMOOS BEAU MONDE GUITARS & SOUND 599,00 5740
67630 11/21/22 BRI0Y  BRIAN VENEZIO 512.44 5740
67631 11/21/22 CHOO2S  CHASAR, LAMPARELLO, & CAPPUZZO 60.00 5740
67630 11/21/22 CHO22  CHRISTIAN BAIERWALTER 40,00 5740
mBWMHNMMMmmmmMWWH g,955.80 5740
67634 11/21/22 1125 CINTAS CORP 1,152.99 5740
67635 11/21/22  CN3-10L CASINGS OF NEW JERSEY, INC. 519,00 5740
67636 11/21/22  co0022 COMMERCIAL RECREATION 1,550.00 5740
GW?WMRCMMMMMHWMWMMWN 16,778.66 5740
67638 11/21/22  COMPU005 COMPUTER SYSTEM & METHODS 2,473.00 5740
67630 11/21/22  COSTAOQS COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION 3,976.50 5740
67640 11/21/22 CR105  CROWN TROPHY 220.50 5740
67641 11/21/22 DAY09  DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. 1,800.00 5740
67642 11/21/22  DANSTOOS DAN'S TENT & PARTY RENTALS 320,00 5740
67643 11/21/22 DEL24  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NI 9,635.97 5740
67644 11/21/22  DIRECOOS DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 56,83 5740
67645 11/21/22  EAIL2 EAST-WEST ELECTRICAL 285.00 5740
67646 11/21/22 EDOGL  EDMUNDS GOVTECH 1,496.01 5740
67647 11/21/22  ERICAQQS ERIC TAMMARD 1099 1,500.00 5740
67648 11/21/22 GALZS  GAMETIME 942.70 5740
67649 11/21/22 GLODO2  GLENDA HICKEY 22.75 §740
67650 11/21/22 GLO0Z3  GLOCK PROFESSIONAL, INC. 250.00 5740
67651 11/21/22 GOOOLL  GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS 2,169.00 5740
67652 11/21/22 HIOOL  HI-LINE AUTO BODY INC 2,2008.85 5740
67653 11/21/22 HO200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC. 109,85 5740
67654 1124/2 10227 IDM MEDICAL SUPPLY €O 374.76 5740
67655 11/21/22 IN-501  INTER CITY TIRE 2,214.02 5740
67656 11721722 3CTS0005 ICT SOLUTIONS 1,080.00 5740
67657 11/21/22 200020  JOWN ook 416.70 5740
67658 11721722 300021  JOHN MOLINA 300.00 5740
67650 11/21/22 300023  JOHN PAMPALONE, IR, 210.00 5740
67660 11/21/22  KAYPROOS KAY PRINTING 487.18 5740
67661 11/21/22  KKO024  KEK MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT ,LLC 1,885.%7 5740
67662 11/21/22  LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 102.29 5740




November 17, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2

01:39 pM check Register By Check id
check # Check Date Vendor Amount Paid peconciled/void Ref dum-
67663 11/21/22  LEROO LERCH,VINCI & BLISS 10,438.25 5740
67664 11/21/22  MIKEV(0S MIKE VERSACE LANDSCAPING 1LC 420.00 5740
67665 11/21/22  MORRIOO0S MORRLS CNTY PUB SAFE TRAIN AC 55.00 5740
67666 11/21/22  MR19Z METROPOLITAN RUBBER CO., INC. 1,406.25 5740
67667 11/21/22 MSA-122  MARK ABDULLA 40,00 5740
67668 11/21/22 NEOQ3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNTCATION CORP 1,559.44 5740
67669 11/21/22. NELDS NEGLTA ENGENEERING 2,189.61 5740
67670 11/24/22 w3333 NJ CONFERENCE OF MAYORS 510.00 5740
67671 11/21/22  NI903 TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 935.00 5740
67672 11/21/22  No0OZ NORTHWEST BERGEN COUNTY 2,881.23 5740
§7673 11/21/22 NHOBOL  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 150,35 5740
67674 11/21/22  NORTHOZ0 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 16,930.20 5740
67675 11/24/22 ONDO32  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 335,00 5740
67676 11/21/22  0P0023 OPTIMUM 330.48 5740
67677 11/21/22 PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING 600.00 5740
§7678 11/21/22 pE-104  PAUL PFEIFFER §0.00 5740
67679 11/21/22 pcO024 P & G AUTO 3,158.96 5740
67680 11/21/22 P10011  PITNEY ROWES (371887) 880.92 5740
67681 11/21/22 P14 ANTHONY PIERRO 170.10 5740
67682 1172127 po001L POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 35.94 5740
67683 11/21/22 POSTPOGS POST POLAK, COUNSELLORS AT LAW 20,224.52 5740
67684 11/21/22 pu4lS  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS (O 9,911.99 5740
67685 11/21/22  RADO3 RACHLES-MICHELES 0IL €0.,INC. 13,554.03 5740
67686 11/21/22 REQO2?  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 190.00 5740
67687 11/21/22 REQO75  RER SUPPLY, LLC, 4,224.16 5740
57688 11/21/22 ROBER025 ROBERT L. ROEM, IR 170.10 5740
67689 11/21/22 ROBER(03S ROBERT SHERROW 109.12 5740
67690 11721722 sc225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING 365.00 5740
67601 11/11/22  SH4S6 SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY 320.90 5740
67697 11/21/22 SUTRLO0S SHIRLEY ORBACH 135,50 5740
67603 11/21/22 5p0023  SPOK,INC .36 5740
67604 11/21/22 SPRUCO0S SPRUCE INDUSTRTES 1,803.46 5740
67695 11/21/22 SUEZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 15,785.08 5740
67606 11721722 TAT39  TAX COLLECTORS/TREAS ASSOC BC 75.00 5740
67607 11/21/22 TESSEQQS TESSER & COHEN 71.16 5740
67608 11/21/22 THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN 415,80 5740
67609 11/21/22  TRANEQLD TRANE U.S. INC. 7,735.28 5740
67700 11/21/22  TRANSO0S TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 106.63 5740
67701 11/21/22 UN-111  UNITED MOTGR PARTS, INC. 937.11 5740
67702 11/21/22  VA-292  VALLEY PHYSICIAN SERVICES 314.00 5740
67703 11/21/22 VEQL}  VERTZON 483,14 5740
67704 11/21/22 VE900  VERIZON WIRELESS 456,76 5740
67705 11/21/22  VERTZO15 VERIZOK 1,831.34 5740
67706 11/21/22  VERIZ(20 VERLZON 289.00 5740
67707 11/23/22 V10026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 108.22 5740
67708 11/21/22  VISUABOS VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS,INC 579.38 5740
67700 11721722  WeMASO05 W.B. MASON 2,882.96 5740
67710 11/21/22  GE22S  GEORGE FRIENDLY SERVICE 153,70 5746
67711 11/21/22 NEQQ3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP 1,576.85 5746
67712 11/21/22 N08QL  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 41.25 5746

67713 11/21/22  wBNASO05 W.B. MASON 41,64 5746




November 17, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 3

01:39 PM Check Register By Check Id
check # Check Date Vendor mmount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
67713 W.B. MASON Continued
Report Totals Ppaid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 99 3 996,755.31 1,419,468.68
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 {.00
Total: 99 3 996,755.31 1,419,468.68




Novenber 17, 2022
01:39 o

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 4

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 1-01 6,422.00 0.00 .00 6,422.00
CURRENT FUND 2-01 990,333.31 0.00 0.00 990,333.31

Total of A1l Funds: 996,755.31 0.00 0.00 996,755.31




yovemher 17, 2022
01:41 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

chack Register By Check 1d

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: REC TRUST
Report Type: All checks

to REC TRUST

Report Format: Stper

range of Check 1ds: 13655 to 13695

condensed  Check Type: Computer: v Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

check # Check Date vendor

amount Paid

reconciled/void Ref Num

13655 10/27/22  ANTHOO2S ANTHONY JONES 1099 130.00 5724
13656 10/27/22  CHARAQY chartes Keller IIT 1099 65.00 5724
13657 10/27/22  DEREKOOS DEREK MARTORAL 1099 100.00 5724
13658 10/27/22  FRANCOOS FRANCISCO ANTONIO COLLADD 1099 40.00 5724
13659 10/27/22  1ES 409 Jesus Rivera 1099 130.00 Ni24
13660 10/27/22  J0SEPOLS JOSEPH SUTERA 1099 40.00 5724
13661 10/27/22  KEv 414 kevin Digan 1099 260.00 5724
13662 10/27/22  LUKESDOS LUKE SOBEK 1099 100,00 724
13663 10/27/22  MATY HOLO MATTHEW KETAS 1099 180.00 5724
13664 10/27/22  NORTHO2S NORTHERN VALLEY SPORTS ACADEMY 3,500,00 5724
13665 10/27/22  RYANMOOS RYAN MCKENNA 80.00 5724
13666 10/27/22  SACHADDS SACHA PIERRE-LOUIS 1099 130.00 5724
13667 10/27/22  SHANEQQS SHANE WRIGHTINGTON 1099 40.00 5724
13668 10/27/21  TERENOOS TERENCE SHOEBRIDGE 1099 195.00 5724
13671 10/28/22 ATDANOOS ATDAN RAMOS 1099 60.00 5725
13672 11/07/22 81665005 BIG G SPORTS, LLC 35.00 5733
13673 11/07/22 DAVIDO15 DAVID CULBERT 1099 130.00 5733
13674 11/07/22 ERANCO0S FRANCISCO ANTONIO coLLane 1099 180.00 5733
13675 11/07/22  FREDEQOS FREDERICK T. HERBST 1099 120.00 5733
13676 11/07/22 J0SEPOLS JOSEPH SUTERA 99 £0.00 5733
13677 11/07/22 MATTHOL0 MATTHEW KETAS 1099 60.00 5733
13678 11/07/22  RYANMOOS RYAN MCKENNA 1099 100,00 5733
13679 11/07/22 SHANEQDS SHANE WRIGHTINGTON 1099 40,00 5733
13680 11/07/22 TYLEROLO TYLER JAYDEN TORRES 1099 20.00 5733
13681 11/21/22 BAO39  BAURR SPORT SHOP 595.00 5742
13682 11/21/22 KE263  KEYSTONE PRINTING, INC. 140.00 5742
13683 11/24/22 ONG032  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 115.00 5742
13684 11/21/22 spd09 5D GAMEDAY 250.00 5742
13685 11/21/22  SHASE SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY 56.40 5742
13686 11/21/22  TONYAD  Tony CORO 100,00 5742
13687 11/21/22  TRICNOO TRI-CNTY PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 2,450,00 5742
13688 11/21/22  UncC409 uncle Franks Pizza 1,355.00 5742
13689 11/21/22  BIGGSO0S BIG G SPORTS, LLC 80.00 5747
13600 11/21/22 CR105  CROWN TROPHY §25.00 5747
13601 11/24/22 DONALOQS DONALD HARD 1099 65.00 5747
13692 11/21/22 05EP020 JOSEPH DONOFRIO 1099 65.00 5747
13603 11/21/22  LUKESO0S LUKE SOREK 1099 40.00 5747
13694 11721722 MARKDOOS MARK DOUGHERTY 1099 £5.00 5747
13695 11/21/22 MATTHO10 MATTHEW KETAS 1099 140.00 5747

Report Totals paid void Anount_Paid Anount_ void

Checks: 39 0 12,156.40 0.00

Direct Deposit: ] ] 0.00 0,00

Total: 319 i 12,156.40 0.00




November 17, 2022
01:41 M

BORQUGH QF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
RECREATION TRUST R-53 12,156.40 0.00 (.00 12,156.40
Total of Al Funds: 12,156.40 0.00 0.00 12,156.40




November 17, 2022 ROROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

03:54 PM check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: TEMPORARY to Last Range of Check Dates: 10/26/22 to 11/21/22
Report Type: ATl Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
check # Check pate vendor Amount Paid reconciled/void Ref Num
TEMPORARY QUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS
102820 10/28/22 DU136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 1,542,320.00 10/31/22 5726
110122 11/03/22  CH200  CHASE BANK 514,995.79 5729
111427 11/14/22 Y1295 STATE OF N3 DIV OF PENS & BNFT  103,201.64 5736
111622 11/16/22 U136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 1,542,320.00 5737
111727 11/16/22 €0102  COUNTY OF BERGEN, TREASURER 1,363,282.26 5738
111822 11/16/22 CH20G  CHASE BANK 66,512.50 5738
111922 11/16/22  €0%05  COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND 55,880.42 5738
checking Account Totals Ppaid Yoid Amount Paid Amount_void
Checks: 7 0 5,278,518.61 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 5,278,518.61 0.00
VOID VOID
110122 11/01/22  CH200  CHASE BANK 514,995.79 11/02/22 voID 5727
Checking Account Totals paid Void Anount_Paid Amognt void
Checks: 0 1 0.00 514,995.79
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 0 1 0.00 514,995.7¢
Report Totals Ppaid void Amount_Patd Amount void
Checks: 7 1 5,278,518.61 514,995.79
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 7 1 5,2/8,518.61 514,995.7¢




November 17, 2022
03:54 PM

BORGUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND -0 5,278,518.61 0.00 0.00 5,278,518.61
Total of ATl Funds: 5,278,518.61 0.00 0.00 5,278,518.61




Novenber 3, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1
T 11132 AN check payment Batch verification Listing

patch Type: C gatch pate: 11/03/22 checking Account: CAPTTAL-INTRCHG G/L Credit: pudget G/1 Credit

check Mo.  Check Date vendor # Name
po #  Enc Date Item pescription payment Amt charge Account
pescription

patch 1d: KAT
Generate Direct Deposit: M :
ctreet 1 of Address to be printed on Check |
account Type Status Seq Acct *

ORI 1 1| ST A AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPTTAL SERVICES, INC. wpip., BOX 035184 : R PATNEHH R R
22-01487 10/18/22 1 GAMLEX SEC-12354 30 AMP SUPPLY 394.02 c-04-55-974-002 Budget apry 1 1
First Responder Radios

count  Line Ttems Amount

L

checks: 1 1 194,07

There are NO errors of warnings in this 1isting.



November 3, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2
C11:32 A check Paynent Batch verification Listing

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total ~ Revenue Total /L Total Total
c-04 394.02 0.00 0.00 394.02

Total Of A1l Funds: 394,07 0.00 0.00 304.02

G/ Posting Summary

Account Description Debits Credits
2-04-101-01-000-000 CAPITAL ACCOUNT 0.00 394.02
2-04-215-55-900-900 IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS 394.02 0.00

Grand Total: 394.02 394,02



Novether 16, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1
(4:00 PM check payment Batch verification tisting

gatch Id: KAT patch Type: € Batch Date: 11/21/22 Checking Account: CAPITAL-INTRCHG  G/L credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct peposit: N
check Ko.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address o he printed on Check
po #  tnc Date Item pescription payment Amt Charge Account account Type Stafus Seq Acct
pescription
112122 O ACO02S - ACACIA FINANCTAL GROUP, “INC.™ “: 76000 MIDLANTIC DRIVE T
22-01300 10/05/22 1 FTNANCTAL ADVISORY SERVICE 8,500.00 C-04-55-974-003 Budget v 61
oPl Loader Bucket with Claw
§,500.00
022 s conpudos COMPUTER ‘SYSTEM & METHODS - v 111 WO0D AVE-SOUTH 6TH FLOOR - e R
12-01467 10/17/22 1 PANASONTC TOUGHBOOK FZ-33 21,971.00 ¢-04-55-967-030 Budget v 91
() COMPUTER EQUIP & SOFTWARE - POLICE
21,971.00
oAy - COSTAQDS COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION = =323 50. RIVER STREET 70 R
77-01574 11/04/22 1 7021C0RG COLONIAL PKWY ING SRV 21,774.00 ¢-04-55-973-004 Budget pprv 101
DIROADS - COLONTAL PARKWAY
7701574 11/04/22 2 2021 CDBG COLONTAL PWY OCT 22 990.00  C-04-55-973-004 Budget v 121
DJROADS - COLONIAL PARKWAY
22-01575 11/04/22 1 DRUTD AVE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 8,593.75 C-04-55-974-008 Rudget v 13 1
pruid Bridge
31,357.75

s 22 L.  LERCH, VINCI ‘& BLISS s 1T RT 908 o
72-01440 10/12/22 1 STATEMENT FOR CAPITAL TMPRVMNT £00.00  C-04-55-974-003 Budget Apry g 1
DPW Loader Bucket with Claw

PR

500.00
N VAV YA NEL2S 7 NEGLIA ENGINEERING R 34 -PARK AVE. B s I R
71-01439 10/12/22 1 TNGINFERING SERV JUN-JUL 2022 6,346.62 ¢-04-55-973-002 Budget Apry 7 1
B) ROADS-HIGHWOOD, CHESNUT, GARDEN, VIRG
72-01572 13/04/22 1 PROF SRV 2022 RD IMPRV BEDFORD 29,599.50 C-04-55-973-003 Budget v 1001
C)ROADS - BEDFORD AVENUE
35,946.12
R a-'é11/21/22ré:NJFE:lOSJNEw JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT-to;ﬁt'ff;fai“1194131%ROUT5522wEA5Tf;”'~TTn;ﬂc;*;-':”;r:“~ e
22-00213 02/15/22 2 FIRE DEX-COAT & PANTS 36,987, -04-55-972-006 Budget v 41
(f) PURCHASE OF TURNOUT GEAR - FIRE
72-00213 02/15/22 4 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES 4,065.00 C-04-55-972-006 Budget hpry 5 1
() PURCHASE OF TURNOUT GEAR - FIRE
41,052.20
i*'-“j.rr3?11/21/22e;:REOOZZ“ifﬂEMINGTON"& VERNICK‘ENGINEERSLﬂ'?%;lﬁ 2059 SPRINGDALE ‘RD.. s s
21-00727 06/04/21 18 GINA'S FIELD TMPROV JUNE 2022 5,358.38 C-04-55-972-001 Budget v 11
(@) TMPROVEMENTS-VARTOUS, GINA'S FIELD
21-00727 10/21/22 19 GINA'S FIELD IMPROV SEPT 2022 1,440.00 ¢-04-55-972-001 Budget Apry ? 1
(2) TMPROVEMENTS-VARTOUS, GINA'S FIELD
71-00728 06/04/21 15 REHAB_GRANT AVE, PHASE I & 11 1,451.25 ¢-04-55-972-003 Budget apry 3 1
{c) ROWY THPROVEMENTS-VARTOUS, GRANT AVE
§,249.63
Count  Line Items Amount




November 16, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 2

04:00 P Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check Mo. Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Po#  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Desctiption
Checks: 7 13 147,576.70

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




November 16, 2022 BORQUGH OF DUMONT

04;00 PM check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
-04 147,576.70 0.00 (.00 147,576.70
Total Of ATT Funds: 147,576.70 0.00 0.00 147,576.70

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description behits
2-04-101-01-000-600 CAPITAL ACCOUNT 0.00
2-04-215-55-900-900 TMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS 147,576.79

Credits

147,576.70
0.00

grand Total: 147,576.70

147,576.70




Novenber 16, 2022 BORQUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1

04:19 P Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT gatch Type: ¥  Batch Date: 11/21/22 checking Account: COMMERCE DEVELO G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit |
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
po #  Enc Date Item pescription Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
w
2497 11/21/22  COLLTOLO COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
77-01436 10/12/22 1 PROF SERV. STOP&SHOP REDEVELOP 4.704.17 E-77-66-289-99%4 Budget Apry 1 1
UB DUMONT I,LLC[22—04]B:1215L:2,14,15,17
4,704.17
count  Line Ttems Amount
checks: 1 1 4,704.27

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2

Novenber 16, 2022
04:19 PM check Payment Batch verification Listing
Totals by Year-fund
Fund Description Fund Budget Total ~ Revenue Total G/L Total Total
E-77 4,704.17 0.00 0.00 4,704.17
Total OF AVl Funds: 4,704, 17 0.00 0.00 4 704,17
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
2-77-101-01-000-001 COMMERCE DEVELOPER ' S/ESCROM 0.00 4,704.17
7-77-200-00-000-000 DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW PAYABLE 4 704.17 0.00
4,704.17 4,704.17

Grand Total:



November 16, 7022 BOROUGH OF DUMONY Page No: 1

04:20 o Check payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: M Batch Date: 11/21/22 Checking Account: COMMERCE DEVELG G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: K
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check /
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
2498 11/21/22  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
22-01437 10/12/22 1 PROF SERV. DOWNTOWN REDEVELOP 12,018.75  €-77-66-290-008 Budget prv 1L
. MADISON HOLDINGS LLC [22-05]324 HRDB
12,018.75
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 1 12,018.75

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 2

Novenber 16, 2022
04:20 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
E-77 12,018.75 0.00 0.00 12,018.75
Total 0f ATl Funds: 17,018.75 0.00 0.00 17,018.75

G/L Posting Summuary

Account Description Debits Credits

2-77-101-01-000-001 COMMERCE DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW 0.00 12,018.75

2-77-200-00-000-000 DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW PAYABLE 12,018.75 0.00
Grand Total: 12,018.75 12,018.75




November 16, 2022
04:22 PN

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KAT
Generate Direct Deposit: M

Batch Type: M Batch Date: 11/21/22 m%HmAmwm:mwm&DwaoGﬂCthBM%tULGMﬁ

check Date Vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.
PO #

Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
charge Account
Description

4

Account Type Status Seq Acct

f

2499 11/21/22  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
22-01553 11/03/22 1 Engineering Review 360.00  E-77-65-935-481 Budget Aprv 1 1
40 RUCERETQ AVE [22-00]_TBUSH, RAMA
360.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 1 360,00

There are No errors or warhings in this Tisting.




Novenber 16, 2022 BORGUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2
04:22 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Totals by vear-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
E-77 360.00 0.00 0.00 360,00
Total Of A1l Funds: 360.00 0.00 0.00 360.00

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description bebits Credits
2-77-101-01-000-001 COMMERCE DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW 0.00 360.00
2-77-200-00-000-000 DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW PAYABLE 360.00 0.00

Grand Total: 360,00 360.00




BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 2

Kovenber 3, 2022
115510 AM check payment Batch verification Listing
Téta]s by Year-Fund
pend Description Fund Rudget Total ~ Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
7-11 600.00 0.00 {.00 600.00
I —
Total OF All Funds: 600.C0 0.00 0.00 600.00
G/L. Posting Summary
Account pescription Dehits Credits
7.11-101-01-000-000 TRUST TD BANKNORTH 0.00 600.00
2-11-200-00-000-000 RESERVE FOR TRUST 600,00 0.00
grand Total: 600.00 600.00




November 3, 2022
11:5% AM

ROROUGH OF DUMONT
check payment Batch verification Listing

page No: 1

patch Id: KAT Batch Type: €
Generate Direct Deposit: N

gatch pate: 11/03/22 checking Account: MARINER SENIOR 6/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name
po #  Enc Date Ttem Description

Paynent Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

T 11/03/22  DECAMO0S DECAMP BUS LINES -

22-01512 10/24/22 1 DEPOSIT FOR BUS TRIP 16/25/22

§00.00

101 GREENWOOD AVE.
7-11-95-400-000
SENIOR CITIZEN DOMATION 2020

Budget Aprﬁ 11

600,00
Colnt  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 1 600.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




November 3, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT ' Page No: 1

09:38 AM check payment Batch verification Listing
patch Id: LD patch Type: C  Batch Date: 11/03/22 Checking Account: MARINERS 6/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check Mo,  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

22-01551 11/02/22 1 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 4,615.38  2-01-20-100-101 Budget Apry 2 1

GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
22-01551 11/02/22 2 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 §,783.35  2-01-20-120-101 Budget aprv 31
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
22-01551 11/02/22 3 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP # 22 4,905.27  2-01-20-130-101 Budget . Aprv 4 1
- FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
22-01551 11/02/22 4 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 20 3,426.43  2-01-20-145-101 Budget aprv 51
TAX COLL - REGULAR
-22-01551 11/02/22 5 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 938,27  2-01-20-150-101 Budget aprv 61
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR -
72-0155% 11/02/22 6 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 11,745.16  2-01-22-195-101 Budget Apry I 1
UCC - REGULAR
22-01551 11/02/22 7 PAY WEEK OF /422 - pp i 22 141,636.08  2-01-25-240-101 Budget Apry 8 1
POLICE - REGULAR
22-01551 11/02/22 8 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - P #: 22 6,955.00  2-01-25-240-102 Budget v 91
POLICE - OVERTIME
22-01561 11/02/22 9 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 47,277,010 2-01-55-164-200 Budget pprv 100 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS
22-01551 11/02/22 10 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 486,81  2-01-23-221-200 Budget aprv 111
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
22-01551 11/02/22 11 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 11,955.00  2-01-25-240-105 gudget v 1201
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
22-01551 11/02/22 12 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp 1 22 18,496.42  2-01-25-240-104 Budget aprv 13 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
22-01551 11/02/22 13 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #1 22 302,88  2-01-25-240-102 Budget aprv - 141
POLICE - OVERTIME |
22-01551 11/02/22 14 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 271,25 2-01-23-221-200 gudget apry 151
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
22-01551 11/02/22 15 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 W4.42  2-01-25-268-101 Budget aprv 16 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
22-01551 11/02/22 16 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 64,274.28  2-01-26-290-101 Budget apry 17 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
22-01551 11/02/22 17 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 6,499.60 2-01-26-290-102 Budget pory 181
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME
2201551 11/02/22 18 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 800,00 2-01-26-290-104 Budget pprv 191
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
20-01551 11/02/22 19 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 5,063.03  2-01-26-310-101 Budget aprv 200 1
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR ‘
2201551 11/02/22 20 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 441.24  2-01-26-310-102 Budget apry 211
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME
2001551 11/02/22 21 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 2,703.35  2-01-27-330-101 Budget ppry 221
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
20-01551 11/02/22 22 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 - 3,021.23  2-01-28-373-101 Budget aprv 231
' SENTOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
2201551 11/02/22 23 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #: 22 1,600,62  2-01-28-375-101 Budget apry 241
RECREATION - REGULAR
22-01551 11/02/22 24 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #: 22 317.03  2-01-23-221-200 Budget Apry 25 1

HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS




November 3, 2022
09:38 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 2

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description

Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

22-01551 11/02/22
22-01551 11/02/22
22-01551 11/02/22
22-01551 11/02/22
22-01551 11/02/22
22-01551 11/02/22

25 PAY WEEX OF 11/4/22 - PP #:
26 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #.
27 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #:
28 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #:
29 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - PP #:

30 PAY WEEK OF 11/4/22 - pp #:

22

22
124

22

15,734.98
5,120,92
10,030.08
5,047.27
43.72
251,35

harge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

2-01-55-271-200 Budget Aprv 26
DUE FROM LIBRARY

2-01-43-490-101 Budget aprv 27
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

2-01-36-472-282 Budget Apry 28
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

2-01-36-472-282 Budget apry - 29
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

2-01-23-210-100 Budget Apry 30
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

2-01-36-474-279 Budget Aprv 31

DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

Checks:

380,893.45
Count  Line Ttems Agount
1 30 380,893.45

There are NO errors or warnings in this Histing.




November 3, 2022
09:38 AM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

Totals by vear-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 380,893.45 0.00 0.00 380,893.45
Total of A11 Funds: 380,893.45 0.00 0.00 380,893.45

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description Debits Credits

2-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 380,893.45
2-01-201-20-000-000 current Appropriations 317,881.46 0.00
2-01-264-05-000-000 1/F payable - TRAFFIC DETAILS 47,277.01 0.00
2-01-271-05-000-000 DUE FROM LIBRARY 15,734.98 0.00

Grand Total: 380,893.45 380,803.45




Novenber 3, 2022
11:36!AM‘“

patch Td: KAT patch Type: C gatch pate: 11/

cenerate birect pepositi N

Check No.